

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0215160

Date 26 February 2015

Social Care Provision

Request:

I was wondering if you could provide me with the following information about your provision of social care:

Over the period 1st January 2015 to 31st January 2015:

• How many people received adult social care?

3750 people received any form of adult social care support

Data is based on all service users where services are arranged or provided by the council, including professional support. This includes those for whom the council arranges services but the customer pays in full.

• How many people did you employ to provide this social care?

At 31/01/15 there were a total of 85 Social Workers/Team Managers. These were support by 624 positions assisting with care provision (Not including clerical/administration positions).

• How many hours of care were you requested to provide?

Hours is only available for home care provision (domiciliary care) 55,584 hours of domiciliary care were scheduled in January 2015 for 962 service users.

• How many hours of homecare was the council unable to fill?

This information is not available